317843

CH 840.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noble Group Limited		01/17/2007	CORPORATION: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novant Chemicals Limited	
Street Address:	No. 111 Connaught Road	
Internal Address:	Room 2303-04, 23F, Wing On Centre	
City:	Central	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3178433	NOVANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: NPTM@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia
Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031226-9

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0886

900072054

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Costellia		
Signature:	/jeffrey I. costellia/		
Date:	03/19/2007		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Novant Assignment#page1.tif source=Novant Assignment#page2.tif source=Novant Assignment#page3.tif source=Novant Assignment#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0887

Dated: 17th January, 2007 1P/17918-251/JOS/ALI: HK:7E5DE1_2(1)

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

between

NOBLE GROUP LIMITED

Assignor

and

NOVANT CHEMICALS LIMITED

Assignee

in relation to the trade mark NOVANT

Simmons & Simmons

35th Floor Cheung Kong Center 2 Queen's Road Central Hong Kong T (852) 2868 1131 F (852) 2810 5040 DX 009121 Central 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0888

and made

BETWEEN:

- (1) NOBLE GROUP LIMITED, ("Assignor"), incorporated in Bermuda having its registered office at Claredon House, Church Street, Hamilton MN11, Bermuda; and
- (2) NOVANT CHEMICALS LIMITED, ("Assignee"), incorporated in Hong Kong having its registered office at Room 2303-04, 23F, Wing On Centre, No. 111 Connaught Road, Central, Hong Kong.

Background

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the registered trade marks, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto ("Trade Marks").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign all rights in the Trade Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith to the Assignee.

IT IS AGREED

1. Assignment

1.1 In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of Ten Hong Kong Dollar (HK\$10) now paid by the Assignee to the Assigner (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assigner hereby assigns unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trade Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely. The Assignment includes the right to sue for past infringements and to recover damages and other remedies for any such infringements.

2. Assignor's obligations

2.1 The Assignor shall execute any further document and do any such thing as the Assignee may require to enable the Assignee to become registered as proprietor of the Trade Marks and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

3. Law and Jurisdiction

3.1 This Assignment shall be governed solely in accordance with laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and the parties hereto expressly agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Hong Kong Courts. IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the date and year first above written.

SIGNED by for and on behalf of NOBLE GROUP LIMITED in the presence of :-))	Name: RICHARD GUAN Title: DIRECTOR
Name BHARAT SUNDAVADRA		
SIGNED by for and on behalf of NOVANT CHEMICALS LIMITED in the presence of :-))	NOVANT CHEMICALS LIMITED Authorized Signature(s) Name: Peter Heber Perry Title: Director
Name (ME) CUM/ 17.01.000)		

For end on behalf of

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Trade Mark	Class	Registration No.	Goods In respect of which registered
United States of America	NOVANT	2	3,178,433	Organic and inorganic colored pigments used as colorants in the production of ink, paints and plastics.
European Community	NOVANT	2	004428141	Organic and inorganic coloured pigments used as colourants in the production of inks, paints and plastics.

IP/17918-251/JOS/ALI(D007897) 3 HK:7E5DE1_4(1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0891